MNS University of Agriculture Multan
(Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For BS Zoology
Open Merit
(Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Zoology Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40700/-) up-to 14 Oct 2024 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department

of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

1.

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|
(70% weightage).

.1t will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Zoology

(50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Total Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 9129 MISBAH AZHAR MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1024/1100 ( 482/505 (95.446 0 94.742 Fee Chalan
AZHAR Medical 93.091) ) Missing
2 8703 RUBINA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI F.Sc. Pre- 1053/1100 ( 469/505 (92.871 0 93.728
Medical 95.727) )
3 9156 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1082/1100 ( 440/505 (87.129 0 90.499 Fee Chalan
ZULKIFAL RAFIQ Medical 98.364) ) Missing
4 9107 AYESHA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI F.Sc. Pre- 1076/1100 ( 440/505 (87.129 0 90.337
Medical 97.818) )
5 9034 SHAHIRYAR ALI NAWAZISH ALI F.Sc. Pre- 1096/1100 ( 436/505 (86.337 0 90.33
Medical 99.636) )
6 8990 SABA AMAN AMAN UL HAQ F.Sc. Pre- 1041/1100 ( 490/555 (88.288 0 90.195
Medical 94.636) )
7 9237 AYESHA ALI HAFIZ F.Sc. Pre- 1015/1100 ( 492/555 (88.649 0 89.736 Fee Chalan
MUHAMMAD ALI Medical 92.273) ) Missing

SHAH



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

9090

8767

8442

8611

9121

8981

9091

9234

9203

9186

5964

8867

9027

8886

8955

9158

8626

9095

9138

MUHAMMAD

ARSLAN RAZZAQ

ZAHID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD

MOAVIA

MALAIKA FATIMA

ZONAIRA FATIMA

KHADIJA IQBAL

AMBREEN FIAZ

MAIRA SALEEM

ALI HASSAN

KHAN

UJALA DILSHAD

MUHAMMAD

YOUNIS

GUL E ZARA

NOSHEEN BIBI

MUHAMMAD

MUDASSIR

SHEREEN FATIMA

BABAR ALI

ALISHBA MUMTAZ

KIANAT NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD
ISMAIL

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

ABDUL RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

SHAKEEL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
KAMRAN

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

MOHAMMAD FIAZ

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

AMJAD ALI KHAN

DILSHAD ALI

ABDUL JABAR

MULAZIM
HUSSAIN

KAREEM BUKHSH

ALLAH BUKHSH

RAZA ALI

MUHAMMAD
SHAREEF

MUMTAZ
HUSSAIN

HAQ NAWAZ
KHAN

RIAZ AHMED

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1025/1100 (
93.182)

109171100 (
99.182)

1009/1100 (
91.727)

1034/1100 (
94.000 )

1090/1100 (
99.091)

920/1100 (
83.636)

1023/1050 (
97.429)

984/1100 (
89.455 )

995/1100 (
90.455)

468/550 (
85.091)

1058/1100 (
96.182 )

788/1100 (
71.636)

1003/1100 (
91.182)

886/1100 (
80.545 )

920/1100 (
83.636)

80071100 (
72.727)

967/1100 (
87.909)

956/1100 (
86.909)

1054/1100 (
95.818)

428/505 (84.752
)

413/505 (81.782
)

465/555 (83.784
)

457/555 (82.342
)

403/505 (79.802
)

467/555 (84.144
)

427/555 (76.937
)

392/505 (77.624
)

422/555 (76.036
)

422/550 (76.727
)

347/505 (68.713
)

427/555 (76.937
)

375/555 (67.568
)

398/555 (71.712
)

390/555 (70.270
)

404/555 (72.793
)

348/555 (62.703
)

341/555 (61.441
)

268/505 (53.069
)

20

87.279

87

86.165

85.838

85.587

83.99

83.087

81.169

80.363

79.238

76.951

75.35

74.653

74.362

74.281

72772

70.263

69.081

68.667

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

27 9245 TAYYIBA TANVEER TANVEER F.Sc. Pre- 911/1100 ( 326/555 (58.739 65.964 Fee Chalan
HUSSAIN Medical 82.818) ) Missing
28 8459 NOSHILA BIBI ABDUL GHAFFAR F.Sc. Pre- 849/1100 ( 313/555 (56.396 62.634
Medical 77.182) )
29 6583 MUNEEB AHMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 854/1100 ( 298/555 (53.694 60.875
KALEEM Medical 77.636) )
30 8812 FIZA AKHTER PERVAIZ AKHTER F.Sc. Pre- 815/1100 ( 253/505 (50.099 57.297
Medical 74.091) )
31 8851 AYESHA NAWAZ HAQ NAWAZ F.Sc. Pre- 664/1100 ( 272/505 (53.861 55.81
Medical 60.364 ) )
32 9068 ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 596/1100 ( 279/555 (50.270 51.443
YAQOOB YAQOOB Medical 54.182) )
33 8493 SYED FASEEH MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 594/1100 ( 200/505 (39.604 * Fee Chalan
HUSSAIN TAQI RAZA SHAH Medical 54.000) ) Missing
Alert!
NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for
admission.

Applicants not Considered

Candidate Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Total HSSC Obtained/ Total Hafiz-e-

S#  Application# Name Father's Name Degree (%Age) (%Age) Quran Remarks

1 6470 TAHA SHEIKH NADEEM F.Sc. Pre- 672/1100 ( 61.091) 551/1100 (50.091) 0 Not
NADEEM IQBAL Medical Considered



