# MNS University of Agriculture Multan (Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For BS Zoology Open Merit (Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Zoology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. 40700/-**) up-to **14 Oct 2024** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. **Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.** 

#### NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Zoology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and \* will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

#### Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	9129	MISBAH AZHAR	MUHAMMAD AZHAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1024/1100 ( 93.091 )	482/505 (95.446 )	0	94.742	Fee Chalan Missing
2	8703	RUBINA ZULFIQAR	ZULFIQAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1053/1100 ( 95.727 )	469/505 (92.871 )	0	93.728	
3	9156	MUHAMMAD ZULKIFAL	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1082/1100 ( 98.364 )	440/505 (87.129	0	90.499	Fee Chalan Missing
4	9107	AYESHA ASGHAR	ASGHAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1076/1100 ( 97.818 )	440/505 (87.129 )	0	90.337	
5	9034	SHAHIRYAR ALI	NAWAZISH ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1096/1100 ( 99.636 )	436/505 (86.337	0	90.33	
5	8990	SABA AMAN	AMAN UL HAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1041/1100 ( 94.636 )	490/555 (88.288	0	90.195	Documents Missing
7	9237	AYESHA ALI	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ALI SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1015/1100 ( 92.273 )	492/555 (88.649 )	0	89.736	Fee Chalar Missing

<b>Errors and Omissions are</b>	Excepted
---------------------------------	----------

			Errors a	and Omissi	ons are Exce	pted			
3	9090	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN RAZZAQ	ABDUL RAZZAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1025/1100 ( 93.182 )	428/505 (84.752 )	0	87.279	
	8767	ZAHID HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1091/1100 ( 99.182 )	413/505 (81.782 )	0	87	
0	8442	MUHAMMAD MOAVIA	Shakeel ahmad	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1009/1100 ( 91.727 )	465/555 (83.784 )	0	86.165	Fee Chala Missing
1	8611	MALAIKA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1034/1100 ( 94.000 )	457/555 (82.342 )	0	85.838	Fee Chala Missing
2	9121	ZONAIRA FATIMA	ALLAH DITTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1090/1100 ( 99.091 )	403/505 (79.802 )	0	85.587	
3	8981	Khadija iqbal	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	920/1100 ( 83.636 )	467/555 (84.144 )	0	83.99	Fee Chala Missing
4	9091	AMBREEN FIAZ	MOHAMMAD FIAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1023/1050 ( 97.429 )	427/555 (76.937 )	0	83.087	Fee Chala Missing
5	9234	MAIRA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	984/1100 ( 89.455 )	392/505 (77.624 )	0	81.169	
6	9203	ALI HASSAN KHAN	amjad ali khan	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	995/1100 ( 90.455 )	422/555 (76.036 )	0	80.363	Fee Chala Missing
7	9186	UJALA DILSHAD	DILSHAD ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	468/550 ( 85.091 )	422/550 (76.727 )	0	79.238	Fee Chala Missing
8	5964	MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	ABDUL JABAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1058/1100 ( 96.182 )	347/505 (68.713	0	76.951	
9	8867	GUL E ZARA	MULAZIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	788/1100 ( 71.636 )	427/555 (76.937 )	0	75.35	
0	9027	NOSHEEN BIBI	KAREEM BUKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1003/1100 ( 91.182 )	375/555 (67.568 )	0	74.653	
1	8886	MUHAMMAD MUDASSIR	ALLAH BUKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	886/1100 ( 80.545 )	398/555 (71.712 )	0	74.362	
2	8955	SHEREEN FATIMA	RAZA ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	920/1100 ( 83.636 )	390/555 (70.270 )	0	74.281	
.3	9158	BABAR ALI	MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	800/1100 ( 72.727 )	404/555 (72.793 )	0	72.772	
4	8626	ALISHBA MUMTAZ	MUMTAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	967/1100 ( 87.909 )	348/555 (62.703 )	0	70.263	
5	9095	KIANAT NAWAZ	HAQ NAWAZ KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	956/1100 ( 86.909 )	341/555 (61.441 )	0	69.081	Fee Chala Missing
6	9138	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	RIAZ AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1054/1100 ( 95.818 )	268/505 (53.069	20	68.667	Fee Chala Missing

27	9245	TAYYIBA TANVEER	TANVEER HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	911/1100 ( 82.818 )	326/555 (58.739 )	0	65.964	Fee Chalar Missing
28	8459	NOSHILA BIBI	ABDUL GHAFFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	849/1100 ( 77.182 )	313/555 (56.396	0	62.634	
29	6583	MUNEEB AHMAD	MUHAMMAD KALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	854/1100 ( 77.636 )	298/555 (53.694	0	60.875	
30	8812	FIZA AKHTER	PERVAIZ AKHTER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	815/1100 ( 74.091 )	253/505 (50.099	0	57.297	
31	8851	AYESHA NAWAZ	HAQ NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	664/1100 ( 60.364 )	272/505 (53.861 )	0	55.81	
2	9068	ABDULLAH YAQOOB	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	596/1100 ( 54.182 )	279/555 (50.270 )	0	51.443	
3	8493	SYED FASEEH HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD TAQI RAZA SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	594/1100 ( 54.000 )	200/505 (39.604	0	*	Fee Chala Missing

# Alert!

## NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered									
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks		
1	6470	TAHA NADEEM	SHEIKH NADEEM IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	672/1100 ( 61.091 )	551/1100 (50.091)	0	Not Considered		